period of 1 January 2019 till 31 March 2019. Also accounting for related deferred tax change.
c) Correction of gas grid connection fee income: deferral of connection fees initially recognised at the point-in-time during the period of

1 January 2019 till 31 March 2019. Also accounting for related deferred tax change.
d) Accounting for over-the-time connection fee income related to b) and c) corrections. Also accounting for related deferred tax change.
e) Netting of PSO revenue against expenses.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
All amounts are presented in EUR thousand unless otherwise stated

11

Company’s condensed financial information for the 3 month period of 2020

Retrospectively corrected captions of statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:
Correction of 1 Q 2019

2019-01-31-
2019-03-31
(previously
reported)

a)
Depreciation
of reversed
impairment

b) Deferal of
electricity

connection
fees

c) Deferal of
gas

connection
fees

d) Accounting
for revenue

from
connection

fee over-the-
time

e) netting of
PSO revenue

2019-01-31-
2019-03-31
(restated)

Revenue from contracts with customers 141,777  - (2,203) (1,353) 324 (23,182) 115,363

Other income 1,342   1,342

Purchases of electricity and related services (75,578) -  -  -  -  23,182 (52,396)
Purchase (expenses) of natural gas and
transmission services (1,180)   (1,180)

Depreciation and amortisation (19,544) (791) - -  -  -  (20,335)
Employee benefits and related social security
contributions (11,131)   (11,131)

Repair and maintenance expenses (5,845)   (5,845)

Transport (442)   (442)

Telecommunications and IT services (2,408)   (2,408)

Rent and utilities (537)   (537)

Impairment and write-off expenses (1,413)   (1,413)

Other expenses (4,117)   (4,117)

Operating profit  20,924 (791) (2,203) (1,353) 324 - 16,901

Finance income 17   17

Finance costs (2,406)   (2,406)

Finance costs - net (2,389) - - - - - (2,389)

Share of profit of associates 127   127

Profit before income tax 18,662 (791) (2,203) (1,353) 324 - 14,639

Income tax (2,778) 83 330 203 (49)   (2,210)

Net profit for the period 15,884 (707) (1,873) (1,150) 275 - 12,429

Other comprehensive income (expenses) -   -

Total comprehensive income for the period 15,884 (707) (1,873) (1,150) 275 - 12,429

Weighted average number of shares 894,630,333   894,630,333
Basic and diluted earnings per share (in EUR)
attributable to owners of the Company 0.018   0.014

Retrospectively corrected captions of statement of cash flows:
Correction of 1 Q 2019

1Q 2019
(previously
reported)

1Q 2019
(restated)

1Q 2019
difference

Cash flows from operating activities

Net profit for the period  15,884 12,429 (3,455)
Adjustments for:
Income tax expenses  2,778 2,210 (568)
Depreciation and amortisation  19,806 20,597 791
Amortisation of grants  (262) (262) -
Share of (profit) of associates  (127) (127) -
(Gain)/loss on disposal and write-off of assets  1,138 1,138 -
Finance (income)  (17) (17) -
Finance costs  2,406 2,406 -
Changes in working capital:

-

Trade and other receivables  8,909 8,909 -
Inventories, prepayments, deferred expenses and assets under contracts with customers (516) (516) -
Amounts payable for property, plant and equipment  10,357 10,357 -
Trade and other payables, advance amounts received and liabilities under contracts with
customers

 (17,822) (14,590) 3,232

Cash generated from operations  42,534 42,534   -